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	REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE: 

Please provide the names of framework agencies you have used to fill your permanent roles between April 2024 and October 2024.
OUR RESPONSE: HCL Nursing.
- Please provide the names of NON framework agencies you have you used to fill roles between April 2024 and October 2024.
OUR RESPONSE: Thornbury.
- For each agency, can you specify the types of roles (e.g., nursing, doctors, AHP positions) they were contracted to recruit?
OUR RESPONSE: 

HCL Nursing: HealthCare Assistant, Qualified Nursing.
Thornbury: Qualified Nursing.
- Please provide a breakdown of the number of positions filled through each agency by job role and department.
OUR RESPONSE: 

Agency & Position

Department & Number of shifts

HCL Nursing HealthCare Assistant
Community Health Services:

Business Support 24
Inpatient Wards 3353
Directorate of Mental Health

MH Inpatient Wards including PICU and Forensic 338
Acute Liaison 16
Rehabilitation and Huntington’s Disease 23
Families, Young People, Children and Learning Disabilties:

LD & Inpatient Ward 104
Eating Disorders 31
CAMHS Inpatient Ward 61
CAMHS Outpatient 5  
CAMHS Eating Disorders 21
HCL Nursing Qualified Nursing
Community Health Services:

Business Support 19
Inpatient Wards 1870
Community Nursing Hub 10666
Directorate of Mental Health

MH Inpatient Wards including PICU and Forensic 1773
Community Neighbourhood 848
Crisis and CAP 1366
Acute Liaison 206
Rehabilitation and Huntington’s Disease 46
Liaison and Diversion 47
Planned Care and Recovery 1053
Mental Health Recovery 1
Families, Young People, Children and Learning Disabilties:

LD & Inpatient Ward  1067
Eating Disorders 162
CAMHS Inpatient Ward 381
CAMHS Outpatient 273
CAMHS Eating Disorders 8
CAMHS Community Team 386
CAMHS Crisis & Home Treatment 766
Thornbury Qualified Nursing
Community Health Services:

Inpatient Wards 13
Community Nursing Hub 186
- What is the expenditure on international agency recruitment projects for permanent positions between April 2024 and October 2024 for Doctors?
OUR RESPONSE: Nil.
- What is the expenditure on international agency recruitment projects for permanent positions between April 2024 and October 2024 for Nurses?
OUR RESPONSE: £471k
- What is the expenditure on NON-International agency recruitment projects for permanent positions between April 2024 and October 2024 for Doctors?
OUR RESPONSE: Nil.
- What is the expenditure on NON-International agency recruitment projects for permanent positions between April 2024 and October 2024 for Nurses?
OUR RESPONSE: £13,455
- What criteria does the Trust use to decide to engage an external agency for permanent recruitment?
OUR RESPONSE: The Trust would liaise with workforce colleagues and use criteria permissible under a compliant framework to determine when to engage an external agency for permanent recruitment. This typically includes considerations of cost and quality to ensure the best value and fit for our needs. These agencies would only be used in hard to recruit areas or where urgency dictated the need for speed.




